14001 and OHSAS:18001 Certlfled Company) 
Corporate ldentity Numbet: U45207HR1997SGCO33517 

Website: www.hpgcl.org.in 
Tel. No, 0172-5022421 

Finance Section 

The ceiling limit with respect to salary / wages for employees to become eligible to 
earn bonus will remain maximum to Rs. 21,000/- (Rs. Twenty one thousand only) for 
FY 2024-25. 

The ceiling limit with respect to bonus to employees who are eligible to earn bonus 
will remain maximum to Rs. 7,000/- (Rs. Seven thousand only) for the FY 2024-25. 
The employees shall be eligible for Bonus provided that he has worked in the